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    Am I Registered?

    Fill out the form to see if you are registered to vote.
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        Download our mobile app!


        The El Paso County Elections Department app is the essential app for voters in the El Paso, Texas region. See if you are registered to vote, find your nearest Early Voting Location, find your nearest Election Day Countywide Vote Center, and get all of the information you need to prepare for the election!
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    Welcome!

    The El Paso County Elections Department is responsible for registering voters and providing the citizens of El Paso County with customer-centric elections through accuracy, responsiveness and innovation. We encourage you to browse
through the content of our website and follow us on Facebook and Twitter. You can make a difference in the electoral process and voting is just the beginning! REGISTER, VOTE, BE HEARD!


    Lisa Wise, Elections Administrator

    El Paso County Elections Department
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    Registered voters as of Tuesday, April  9, 2024

    
        506,643
    

  





  
    
      

      
        What's Happening Now

        
              
              Important Dates: May 2024 Primary Runoff Election 

              Published on: Tuesday, April  2, 2024

              Monday, April 29, 2024
Last day to register to vote.

Monday, May 20, 2024
First day of Early Voting by personal appearance.

Friday, May 17, 2024
Last day to apply for Ballot by Mail. (Received, not postmarked).

Friday, May 24, 2024
Last day of... Read More

              
              
              Important Dates: May 2024 Uniform and Special Election

              Published on: Monday, February 26, 2024

              Thursday, April 4, 2024
Last day to register to vote.

Monday, April 22, 2024
First day of Early Voting by personal appearance.

Tuesday, April 23, 2024
Last day to apply for Ballot by Mail. (Received, not postmarked).

Tuesday, April 30,... Read More

              
              
              Important Dates: March 2024 Primary Election

              Published on: Wednesday, January  3, 2024

              Monday, February 5, 2024
Last day to register to vote.

Tuesday, February 20, 2024
First day of Early Voting by personal appearance. First business day after Presidents’ Day.

Friday, February 23, 2024
Last day to apply for Ballot by Mail.... Read More
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